
 
AMENDMENT #1 

MICHAEL VAN VALKENBURGH ASSOCIATES, INC. (MVVA) 
FOR CHEVY COMMONS PLAY GARDEN PROJECT 

 
 This Amendment is effective April 23, 2025, and is between Genesee 
County, Michigan, a Michigan municipal corporation whose principal place of 
business is located at 1101 Beach Street, Flint, Michigan 48502 (the “County”), 
and Michael Van Valkenburgh Associates, Inc., a New York Corporation, whose 
principal place of business is located at 16 Court Street, 11th floor, Brooklyn, New 
York 11241 (the “Contractor”) (the Contractor and the County together, the 
“Parties”). All references to “Contractor” shall refer to the “Landscape Architect.” 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties executed a Professional Services Contract, RES-
2024-272 (the “Agreement 1”), pursuant to which the Contractor would provide 
design and project administering services for the Chevy Commons Play Garden 
project, in an amount of $892,000.00, effective March 27, 2024 through 
completion of the project; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Professional Services Contract 
to change the scope to include a bathroom and expansion of project area, and 
budget for an increase of $655,800.00, for a revised total contract amount not to 
exceed $1,547,800.00; and 
 
 WHEREAS, changes in the scope and budget of the Chevy Commons 
Play Garden project were agreed upon by the State Park project partners. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

  
1. Paragraph 3 (Compensation) is amended to increase the total amount to 

be paid to Contractor from $892,000.00 to an amount not to exceed 
$1,547,800.00; and  

2. Paragraph 2 (Scope of Work) and Exhibit A are amended to include a 
bathroom and project area as explained in Contractor’s amendment 
request.   

3. The remaining terms of the agreement remain unchanged and in full 
effect. 

 
MICHAEL VAN VALKENBURGH   COUNTY OF GENESEE 
ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 

By:       By:     
       Delrico J. Loyd, Chairperson 
        Board of County Commissioners 
 
Date:       Date:     


